NHS

Mersey and West Lancashire

Teaching Hospitals
NHS Trust

Ref. No: 1360

Date: 20/11/24
Subject: Key worker accommodation
REQUEST

1. Has your trust offered key worker accommodation historically?
a. If your trust has offered this historically, and you don’t
currently, why do you no longer provide it?

b. If your trust has offered this historically, what happened to
the accommodation you did have?

2. Please specify the number of all key worker properties (i.e.
through intermediate rented properties, shared ownership or
FTBI) provided for NHS workers over the past five years by your
trust.

3. Please specify the number of agreements with property
developers your trust has made to secure key worker
accommodation over the past five years.

4. Please specify whether any properties designated for key worker
accommodation have then been sold or rented on the private
market —i.e. to people other than NHS key worker staff in the past
five years by your trust.

5. If properties designated for key worker accommodation have been
sold/rented on private market by your trust, please outline how
many in the past five years.

6. If properties designated for key worker accommodation have been
sold/rented on private market by your trust and have been
secured through property developer deals (as in point 2), please
specify how many in the past five years.

7. If properties designated for key worker accommodation have been
sold/rented on private market by your trust, please outline why

8. Please outline how many key workers are currently waiting for key
worker accommodation at your trust.
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RESPONSE

1. Has your trust offered key worker accommodation historically?
The Trust has not offered key worker accommodation historically.

a. If your trust has offered this historically, and you don’t currently,
why do you no longer provide it? - N/A

b. If your trust has offered this historically, what happened to the
accommodation you did have? - N/A

2. Please specify the number of all key worker properties (i.e. through
intermediate rented properties, shared ownership or FTBI) provided for
NHS workers over the past five years by your trust.-N/A

3. Please specify the number of agreements with property developers
your trust has made to secure key worker accommodation over the
past five years.N/A

4. Please specify whether any properties designated for key worker
accommodation have then been sold or rented on the private market —
l.e. to people other than NHS key worker staff in the past five years by
your trust.N/A

5. If properties designated for key worker accommodation have been
sold/rented on private market by your trust, please outline how many in
the past five years.N/A

6. If properties designated for key worker accommodation have been
sold/rented on private market by your trust and have been secured
through property developer deals (as in point 2), please specify how
many in the past five years.N/A
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7. If properties designated for key worker accommodation have been
sold/rented on private market by your trust, please outline why.N/A

8. Please outline how many key workers are currently waiting for key
worker accommodation at your trust.N/A

Southport & Ormskirk Sites response

1. Has your trust offered key worker accommodation historically?
a. If your trust has offered this historically, and you don’t currently,
why do you no longer provide it?

We provide accommodation on site for RMO doctors at
Ormskirk and have anumber of rooms at Southport site for
short term use.

b. If your trust has offered this historically, what happened to the
accommodation you did have? N/A

2. Please specify the number of all key worker properties (i.e. through
intermediate rented properties, shared ownership or FTBI) provided for
NHS workers over the past five years by your trust.

36 rooms at Southport Y Block and 3 On call rooms at Ormskirk

3. Please specify the number of agreements with property developers
your trust has made to secure key worker accommodation over the
past five years. None

4. Please specify whether any properties designated for key worker
accommodation have then been sold or rented on the private market —
i.e. to people other than NHS key worker staff in the past five years by
your trust. None

5. If properties designated for key worker accommodation have been
sold/rented on private market by your trust, please outline how many in
the past five years. None

6. If properties designated for key worker accommodation have been
sold/rented on private market by your trust and have been secured
through property developer deals (as in point 2), please specify how
many in the past five years. None

7. If properties designated for key worker accommodation have been
sold/rented on private market by your trust, please outline why N/A
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8. Please outline how many key workers are currently waiting for key worker
accommodation at your trust. None
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